




Q.5 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion 

2005     2002    

2005 Mar 7-10 42 56 2  2002 Mar 4-7 61 37 2 

2005 Feb 21-24 45 52 3  2002 Feb 4-6 61 37 2 

2005 Feb 7-10 46 52 2  2002 Jan 7-9 65 32 3 

2005 Jan 3-5 46 53 1  2001    

2004     2001 Dec 6-9 70 28 2 

2004 Dec 5-8 45 53 2  2001 Nov 8-11 65 33 2 

2004 Nov 7-10 44 54 2  2001 Oct 11-14 67 29 4 

2004 Oct 29-31 ^ 44 53 3  2001 Sep 14-15 61 36 3 

2004 Oct 11-14 41 57 2  2001 Sep 7-10 43 55 2 

2004 Sep 13-15 41 56 3  2001 Aug 16-19 48 49 3 

2004 Aug 9-11 44 55 1  2001 Jul 19-22 51 46 3 

2004 Jul 8-11 41 57 2  2001 Jun 11-17 51 46 3 

2004 Jun 3-6 39 59 2  2001 May 10-14 46 50 4 

2004 May 7-9 37 62 1  2001 Apr 6-8 50 47 3 

2004 May 2-4 36 62 2  2001 Mar 5-7 53 44 3 

2004 Apr 5-8 41 57 2  2001 Feb 1-4 51 45 4 

2004 Mar 8-11 39 60 1  2001 Jan 10-14 56 41 3 

2004 Feb 9-12 45 54 1  2000    

2004 Jan 12-15 46 53 1  2000 Dec 2-4 51 46 3 

2004 Jan 2-5 55 43 2  2000 Nov 13-15 58 41 1 

2003     2000 Oct 6-9 62 36 2 

2003 Dec 11-14 50 48 2  2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 59 38 3 

2003 Nov 3-5 44 54 2  2000 Aug 18-19 63 33 4 

2003 Oct 6-8 41 57 2  2000 Jul 14-16 61 35 4 

2003 Sep 8-10 40 58 2  2000 Jun 22-25 56 39 5 

2003 Aug 4-6 46 52 2  2000 May 18-21 55 42 3 

2003 Jul 7-9 50 48 2  2000 Apr 3-9 59 37 4 

2003 Jun 12-15 47 51 2  2000 Feb 25-27 65 32 3 

2003 May 5-7 54 45 1  2000 Jan 7-10 69 28 3 

2003 Apr 7-9 55 41 4  1999    

2003 Mar 22-23 60 38 2  1999 Sep 23-26 52 45 3 

2003 Mar 3-5 36 61 3  1999 Aug 24-26 62 35 3 

2003 Feb 17-19 39 58 3  1999 Jun 11-13 55 42 3 

2003 Feb 3-6 40 58 2  1999 May 23-24 51 46 3 

2003 Jan 13-16 42 56 2  1999 Apr 26-27 51 45 4 

2002     1999 Apr 13-14 58 39 3 

2002 Dec 5-8 46 51 3  1999 Feb 12-13 71 26 3 

2002 Nov 11-14 48 48 4  1999 Jan 15-17 70 28 2 

2002 Oct 31-Nov 3 48 47 5  1998    

2002 Oct 3-6 47 49 4  1998 Dec 28-29 50 48 2 

2002 Sep 5-8 47 51 2  1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 60 34 6 

2002 Aug 5-8 47 50 3  1998 Aug 21-23 63 34 3 

2002 Jul 26-28 48 49 3  1998 Aug 10-12 60 36 4 

2002 Jul 22-24 49 47 4  1998 May 8-10 59 36 5 

2002 Jul 9-11 49 48 3  1998 Apr 17-19 58 38 4 

2002 Jun 3-6 52 44 4  1998 Feb 20-22 64 32 4 

2002 May 6-9 56 40 4  1998 Feb 13-15 59 37 4 

2002 Apr 8-11 61 37 2  1998 Jan 30-Feb 1 63 35 2 

 

 U.S. Satisfaction trend continued on the next page 
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1997     1991    



Q.5 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion 

1981     1979    

1981 Dec 11-14 27 67 6  1979 Nov 2-5 19 77 4 

1981 Jun 5-8 33 61 6  1979 Jul 13-16 12 84 4 

1981 Jan 9-12 17 78 5  1979 Feb 2-5 26 69 5 

         

^ Asked of a half sample. 

† Registered voters     

‡ Gallup/Newsweek       

♠ Gallup/CNN/Knight-Ridder 

♣Gallup Daily Poll        

 

  



6. What do you think is the most important problem facing this country today?  [Open-ended] 

 

 

 

 

Recent Trend: 

Dec 

10-12, 

2010 

Nov 

4-7,  

2010 

Oct 

7-10,  

2010 

Sep  

13-16, 

2010 

Aug  

5-8, 

 2010 

Jul  

8-11, 

2010 

Jun  

11-13, 

2010 

         

 ECONOMIC PROBLEMS (NET) 66 69 69 69 65 64 57 

1 Economy in general 30 31 35 33 30 31 28 

2 Unemployment/jobs 24 33 28 28 28 22 21 

3 Federal budget deficit/federal debt 10 9 5 7 7 6 7 

4 Taxes 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 

5 Lack of money 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 

6 Gap between rich and poor 1 1 1 1 * * * 

7 High cost of living/inflation 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

8 Recession 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 

9 Fuel/Oil Prices 1 * * * * 5 * 

10 Corporate corruption * 1 1 * 2 1 1 

11 Foreign trade/trade deficit * 1 * * 1 * * 



 


